VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, BURLA

NOTICE
No. VSSUT/Exams./ 895 /2021, Dated: 22/07/2021

The Supplementary Examinations of July-2021 will be conducted from 29.07.2021. Odd Semester
November-2020 (Old course) and Even Semester May-2021 Backlog Examinations (Except Final Year)
will also be conducted from 29.07.2021. The Subjects which are not mentioned in this notice remain same
as that of the previous notice vide Notice No. VSSUT/Exams/ 879 /°2021 Dated 16.07.2021.

All the HODs, Subject Teachers and Candidates are requested to go through the programme in
detail. If any discrepancy please report to the Examination Section as early as possible preferably on or

before dt. 26.07.2021.

The detailed Program including Date, Day, Time, Courses, Semester and Subjects are given

below.
PROGRAMME FOR 1% Year (B.Tech)
DATE & TIME DAY SUBJECT(S)
31.07.2021 Saturday Environmental Science (B.Tech.) (OLD)
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM
04.08.2021 Wednesday Physics (B.Tech.) (OLD)
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM
07.08.2021 Saturday Computer Programming (B.Tech.) (OLD)
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM
11.08.2021 Mathematics-II (B.Tech) (OLD)
(3.00 PM t0 5.00 PM) Wednesday
12.08.2021 Mathematics- I (B.Tech.) (OLD)
(3.00 PM to 5.00 PM) Thursday
14.08.2021 Saturday English for Communication (B.Tech.) (OLD)
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM




3RP SEMESTER (B. Tech)

DATE & TIME DAY SUBJECT(S)
30.07.2021 Friday Mathematics- III (OLD)
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM
03.08.2021 Tuesday Objected Oriented Programming (B.Tech.) (OLD)
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM
06.08.2021 Friday 1) Basic Thermodynamics (ME) (OLD)
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM 2) Electrical Machines (ETC) (OLD)
10.08.2021 Tuesday Network Analysis & Synthesis (ETC) (OLD)
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM
1) Civil Engineering Materials & Construction (CE) (OLD)
13.08.2021 Friday 2) Engineering Thermodynamics(EE,EEE, PE)(OLD)

3.00 PM to 5.00 PM

3) Analog Electronics Circuits — I ( ETC)(OLD)
4) Metallurgical Thermodynamics & Kinetics (M&M) (OLD)

3R° SEMESTER (B. Arch.)

DATE & TIME DAY SUBJECT(S)
10.08.2021 .
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM Tuesday Structural Mechanics - III (OLD)
3%P SEMESTER (Int. M.Sc.)
DATE & TIME DAY SUBJECT(S)
10.08.2021 .
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM Tuesday Physics - III (OLD)
4™ SEMESTER (B.Tech.)
DATE & TIME TIME SUBJECT(S)
30.07.2021 Friday 1) Chemical Process Calculation (ChE) (OLD)

(11.30 A'M {0 130 PM) 2) Analog Communication Technique (ETC) (OLD)

| ) 3) Electronics Circuit ( EE, EEE) (OLD)

03.08.2021 Tuesday 1) Engineering Surveying (CE) (OLD)

(11.30 AM t'o 130 PM) 2) Unit Process of Extraction (M&M) (OLD)

) ' 3) Analog Electronics Circuits- II (ETC) (OLD)

06.08.2021 Friday Engineering Economics (same to 3rd B.Tech.) (OLD)
(11.30 AM to 1.30 PM)
10.08.2021 Tuesda Mathematics- IV ( OLD)
(11.30 AM to 1.30 PM) Y
1) Digital Electronic Circuits ( ETC) (OLD)
2) Database Management Systems (CSE, IT) (OLD)
13.08.2021 Friday 3) Process and Handling of Materials (ChE) (OLD)

(11.30 AM to 1.30 PM)

4) Machine Design-I (ME) (OLD)
5) Transport Phenomena (M&M) (OLD)

6) Theory of Machine (PE) (OLD)




5™ SEMESTER (B.Tech.)

DATE & TIME

DAY

SUBJECT(S)

29.07.2021
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Thursday

1)
2)

3)
4)
3)
6)
7

Geotechnical Engineering — I (CE)

Microprocessor & Microcontroller Theory & Application
(EE/EEE)

Digital Communication Technique (ETC)

Operating Systems (CSE , IT)

Design of Machine Elements (PE)

Iron Making (M&M)

Heat Transfer (ChE)

02.08.2021
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Monday

1)
2)
3)
4)
3)
6)
7

Environmental Engineering (CE)

Digital Circuits & Design (EE/EEE)
Microprocessors (ETC)

Software Engineering and OOAD (CSE , IT)
Production and Operation Management (PE)
Phase Transformations (M&M)

Mass Transfer-I1 (ChE)

05.08.2021
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Thursday

1))
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Structural Analysis-II (CE)

Electrical Measurements & Instrumentation (EE)
Power System-I (EEE)

Fluid Mechanics & Fluid Power Engineering (PE)
Deformation Behaviour of Materials (M&M)
Chemical Engineering Thermodynamics (ChE)

09.08.2021
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Monday

1))
2)
3)
4)

Water Resources Engineering (CE)
Power Electronics (EEE)

Digital Signal Processing (ETC)
Process Dynamics & Control (ChE)

12.08.2021
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Thursday

1))
2)
3)
4)
5)

Structural Design (CE)

Control System Engineering — I (EE)

Signals & Systems -1 (EEE)

Cryptography and Network Security (CSE, IT)
Fundamentals of Biochemical Processes (ChE)




7™ SEMESTER (B.Tech)

DATE &TIME

DAY

SUBJECT(S)

04.08.2021

11.30 AM to 1.30 PM

Wednesday

1) Traffic Engineering Management/Water power Engineering (CE)
2) Electric Drives & Traction (EE)

3) Power Quality (EEE)

4) Failure Analysis (M&M)

5) Coal Processing Technology (ChE)

07.08.2021

11.30 AM to 1.30 PM

Saturday

1) Transportation Engineering —II (CE)

2) Refrigeration and Air Conditioning (ME)

3) Signals & Systems-II (EE)

4) Power System- III (EEE)

5) Communication System Engineering-1 (ETC)
6) Process Simulation and Modeling (ChE)

11.08.2021

11.30 AM to 1.30 PM

Wednesday

1) Hydraulic Structures (CE)

2) Advanced Mechanics of Solids (ME)

3) Switchgear & Protective Devices (EE)

4) Control System Engineering — II (EEE)

5) Computer Communication & Networking (ETC)

6) Mechanical Working of Metallic Materials (M&M)

12.08.2021

11.30 AM to 1.30 PM

Thursday

1) Advanced Concrete Structures (CE) ( Same as 7™ Semester DD)
2) Energy Management (EE)

3) Alternate Energy Sources (EEE)

4) Information Theory & Coding (ETC)

5) Data Mining (IT )

6) Powder Metallurgy & Composite Materials (M&M)

7) Energy Conservation &Renewable Sources of Energy (ChE)

14.08.2021

11.30 AM to 1.30 PM

Saturday

1) Concrete Technology/ Project Management (CE)

2) Entrepreneurship (ME)

3) Power System Operation & Control (EE)

4) Communication Systems-I (EEE)

5) Industrial Electronics/ Wireless Communication (ETC)
6) Casting Process & Solidification (M&M)

7) Petroleum Refinery Engineering (ChE)




PROGRAMME FOR 8™ SEMESTER (B.Tech)

DATE & TIME DAY SUBJECT(S)

31.07.2021 Saturday Estimation and Professional Practice (CE)
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM

1) High Voltage Engineering (EE)
04.08.2021 2) Communication System Engineering- II (ETC)

3.00 PM to 5.00 PM Wednesday 33 parallel and Distributed Systems (CSE/IT)
4) Optimization Technique in Process Design (ChE)
07.08.2021 Saturday 1) Non Conventional Energy Sources (EE)
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM 2) Surface Engineering (M&M)
09.08.2021 Monday Mechanical Vibration (ME) (same as 6™ Sem. B.Tech.)
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM
11.08.2021 1) Industrial Management (EE)

Wednesday 2) Mechanical Engineering Instrumentation and Control (ME)
3.00 PM t0 5.00 PM 3) Digital Signal Processing (EEE)

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations
VSSUT, BURLA

Memo No. : VSSUT/Exams./ 896(35) /°2021, Dt.: 22/07/2021

Copy to:- All HODs (requested to communicate among the faculty members) / Prof. I/C Examinations
/ME-I/C /Dean, Academic Affairs / Dean, PGS&R / Dean, Students Welfare / Dean, Faculty & Planning
(requested to kindly hoist in the University web site) / PIC, T&P / PIC, Electrical Maintenance /
University Notice Boards / All Hall of Residence Notice Boards/ Medical Officer, VSSUT Dispensary /
PA to Vice-Chancellor for information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations
VSSUT, BURLA




